ORDINANCE NO. 35

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR APPROVAL OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER FOR ALL BUILDINGS MOVED INTO THE CITY FROM OUTSIDE OF THE CITY OF PALMER.

THERRFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, THAT:

SECTION I. No building of any kind or nature shall be moved to a location in the City of Palmer from outside the limits of said City of Palmer without approval of the Common Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, and that in the event any persons shall move into the City of Palmer such building from a location outside the City of Palmer, he or they shall not be permitted to use said building either for residential or business purposes until the Common Council of the City of Palmer has approved said building for the purpose intended.

SECTION II. That any person who shall without prior approval of the Common Council of the City of Palmer move such a building or buildings into the limits of the City of Palmer shall be deemed to have committed a misdeamor, and on conviction thereof shall be fined the sum of \$100.

That an emergency is hereby declared to exist; that the usual rules of procedure be suspended, and that this Ordinance shall be read in full, and again by its title and placed upon its final passage by the Council and approved by the Mayor and City Clerk.

PASSED: Feb. 27, 1953

APPROVED: /s/ Alfred V. Hagen, Mayor

ATTEST: /s/ L. K. Mooers

ORDINANCE NO. 36

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE FILING OF PLOTS AND REEPLOTS, MAPS AND PLATS TO BE FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

SECTION I: Any person who proposes, within the limits of the City of Palmer, to create a real property subdivision for the subdividing of lots thereon or shall resubdivide and existing subdivision shall at the time of making said subdivision or resubdivision cause to be filed with the City Clerk for the City of Palmer any plot, plat or map of said subdivision or any plot, plat, or map of any resubdivision, and that before said subdivision or resubdivision shall be accepted and approved by the City of Palmer, such acceptance or approval shall be based upon the recommendation of the Planning Commission of the City of Palmer granting approval to said real property subdivision or resubdivision.

SECTIONII: No lot in any such subdivision or resubdivision referred to and/or described in Section I of this ordinance shall have less than a fifty foot street frontage, and shall contain less than five thousand square feet.

That an emergency is hereby declared to exist; that the usual rules of procedure be suspended, and that this Ordinance shall be read in full, and again by its title and placed upon its final passage by the Council and approved by the Mayor and City Clerk.

PASSED: Feb. 27, 1953

APPROVED: /s/ Alfred V. Hagen, Wayor

ATTEST: /s/ L. K. Mooers, City Clerk